



Amendment to Mortgage HEALOC

Prepared By:

Stefanie Melroy

Wells Fargo Home Equity 4455 ArrowsWest Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80907

APN: Tax ID#: 20020131000053631

Account No: 451 7093586

Collateral Address:

207 Conroy Road, Sterrett, AL 35147

This Amendment to Mortgage ("Amendment") is made as of this 27th day of June, 2002 by and between Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A., having its office at 4455 ArrowsWest Drive, Colorado Springs CO 80907(the "Lender"), and John S Stansell, Jr and Nicole D Stansell, Husband and Wife (whether one or more, the "mortgagor") and Wells Fargo Financial National Bank, c/o Specialize Service, 401 West 24th Street, National City, CA 91950 (the "Trustee")..

Recitals

- A. The Lender is the holder of the Home Equity Access Line Agreement of:
- □ The Mortgagor (also referred to as the "Borrower"),
- John S Stansell, Jr and Nicole D Stansell (referred to as the "Borrower"), which is January 25, 2002, under which the Lender has extended to the Borrower a revolving line of credit (such Home Equity Access Line Agreement, together with any modifications to it made prior to the date of this Amendment, referred to as the "Note"). The credit limit for the revolving line of credit evidenced by the Note currently is \$35,835.00
- B. To secure payment of the amounts outstanding under the Note, the Mortgagor has given a mortgage or deed of trust to the Lender dated January 25, 2002, (such mortgage or deed of trust, together with any modifications to it made prior to the date of this Amendment, referred to as the "Mortgage"), covering and placing a lien upon the real property more particularly described in the Mortgage. The Mortgage was originally filed for record on January 25, 2002, in the office of the REGISTRAR of Shelby county as Document No. 2002-05365 in Book/Roll N/A Page/Image N/A.
- C. In connection with the original filing of the Mortgage, a mortgage registry tax was paid to the Treasurer of such county in the amount of \$_\text{N/A}_\text{ on }_\text{N/A}_\text{, N/A}_\text{, and that Treasurer placed his/her stamp on the Mortgage, such stamp bearing number ____\text{N/A}_\text{.}
- D. The Mortgagor acknowledges that the Mortgage is valid and enforceable and represents the Mortgagor's legal and binding obligations, free and clear of any claim, defense or offset.
- E. The Mortgagor and the Bank now desire to amend the Mortgage to reflect certain changes to the Borrower's revolving line of credit with the Bank that is secured by the Mortgage.
- F. SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A
 Tax ID#: 20020131000053631

Instrument #: 2002-05363; Deed Book 22 Page 150



Agreement

	raingly, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, each paid to the other,
_	arties to this Agreement agree as follows:
	HEALOC Modification Agreement. The Borrower has executed and delivered to the Bank a HEALOC
_	Modification Agreement dated June 27th, 2002 (the "Modification"), which modifies the Note as follows:
	Change in Credit Limit. The Borrower's maximum credit limit under the revolving line of credit is
	changed to a maximum principal amount of \$ <u>50,000.00</u> .
	Extension of Maturity Date. The revolving line of credit will terminate and the entire unpaid principal
	balance outstanding on the Note, together with any unpaid finance charges and other charges, will be due
	and payable in full on January 20th, 2012. Until such date, the Borrower agrees to make the monthly
	payments as disclosed in the Note, or if modified by the HEALOC Modification Agreement, as disclosed in
	the HEALOC Modification Agreement
	Increased Rate of Finance Charge. The daily periodic rate is now equal to 1/365 of + 1.500 % over the
	"Index Rate." The "Index Rate" is the variable reference rate, adjusted in accordance with the Note (if
	previously modified, as so modified), which is:
	the highest prime rate published in the Wall Street Journal "Money Rates" table.
	The 91-day Treasury Bill Rate (established at last auction average on a discount basis, rounded to the
	nearest .10%).
	Each reference in the Mortgage to the "Note" shall be deemed on and after the date of this Amendment to
	refer to the Note as it is now amended by the Modification, together with any future extensions,
	modifications, or renewals thereof. The lien of the Mortgage shall continue to secure the revolving line of
	credit, which is now evidenced by the modified Note.
	New Home Equity Access Line Agreement. The Note matured on N/A, and the
	Mortgagor and Lender now desire to amend the Mortgage to reflect the execution and delivery by the
	Borrower to the Lender of a renewal and replacement Home Equity Access Line Agreement, dated
	N/A, the "Renewal Note"), which now evidences the Borrower's revolving line of credit
	described in the recitals above. The Renewal Note is issued in renewal and replacement of (and not in
	repayment of) the Note.
	The references in the Mortgage to the principal amount (credit limit), maturity date, and rate of finance
	charge in the Note are hereby amended to the extent necessary to reflect the principal amount (credit
	limit), maturity date, and rate of finance charge in the Renewal Note. The Renewal Note is in the
	principal amount of \$N/A(the credit limit), it matures onN/A, and it bears
	a daily periodic rate of finance charge equal to 1/365 of N/A over the "Index Rate." The "Index
	Rate" is the variable reference rate, adjusted in accordance with the Renewal Note, which is:
	the highest prime rate published in the Wall Street Journal "Money Rates" table.
	The 91-day Treasury Bill Rate (established at last auction average on a discount basis, rounded to
	the nearest .10%).
Each	N/A reference in the Mortgage to the "Nete" shall be deemed on and affect to the City A
to the	reference in the Mortgage to the "Note" shall be deemed on and after the date of this Amendment to refer
Marta	Renewal Note, together with any future extensions, modifications, or renewals thereof. The lien of the
Morig	age shall continue to secure the revolving line of credit, which is now evidenced by the Renewal Note.

The following terms and conditions apply regardless of which boxes are checked above:

All original terms and conditions of the Mortgage (including any previous modifications) remain in full force and effect, except as modified by this Amendment, and the Mortgagor agrees to be bound by and to perform all of the covenants and agreements in the Mortgage at the time and in the manner therein provided.

The Mortgagor agrees to pay or reimburse the Lender for any and all fees payable to public officials in connection with this Amendment, and the recording hereof, including any mortgage registry tax that may be due.

The Mortgagor agrees to pay or reimburse the Lender for any and all fees payable to public officials in connection with this Amendment, and the recording hereof, including any mortgage registry tax that may be due.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Mortgagor and Lender have executed this Amendment as of the day and year first

above written.			
Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A.	Short	John S Stapsell Jr	
By: Will K. Fowler		Nicole D Stansell	sell_
Its: Officer			
Michelle Spinton Witness*			
Michelle Hinton			
Print Name Mitness*			
Witness* Scott J. Hinton			
Print Name			
STATE OF COLORADO)			
) ss.			
COUNTY OF EL PASO)	•		
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, OFFICER of Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A. Formerly Know		, appearen,	(. Fowler
, and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing			
Amendment on behalf of Wells Fargo Bank West, N.A.	this 10_	day of July	2002 .
			WAY TO
Votary Public: Jerry Tolzman		State of COLORADO	NOTA
WY COMMISSION EXPIRES: My Commission Expires 09-16-06			

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

STATE OF LABAMA)				
) ss.				
COUNTY OF SHELBY)				
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared John S Stansell Jr, Nicole D Stansell					
(a cinale nercen) (cinale nercenc) (huchand and wi	fo) and acknowledged the execution				
(a single person) (single persons) (husband and wife) and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing Amendment on this 22 nd day of <u>July</u> , <u>2002</u> .					
Lyma J. Freeman					
Notary Public & Lynda J. Freemany My Commission expense: 1/5/05	State of Habama				

This instrument was drafted by:

Wells Fargo Home Equity 4455 Arrows West Drive Colorado Springs, CO 80907

EXHIBIT A

The following described real estate situated in Jefferson County, Alabama, to-wit:

Lot 701, according to the Survey of Forest Parks, 7th Sector, as recorded in Map Book 22, page 150, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to restrictions, covenants and easements, etc., of record, if any.

BEING the same property conveyed to John S. Stansell, Jr. and Nicole D. Stansell from Mike Mitchell Homes, LLC by virtue of a Deed dated January 25, 2002, recorded January 31, 2002 in, Instrument No. 2002-05363 in Shelby County, Alabama.